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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

)
9,
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA /

9

SUBMITTAL DATE:
APR 1 3 2016

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 197, ltem 127. Last assessed
to: James D. Tielens. District 3 [$47,950] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for James R. Tielens, heir to the Estate of
James D. Tielens, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's
public auction sale associated with parcel 446251047-7;
(continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the August 20, 2013 public auction sale. The deed conveying
title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded October 2, 2013. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on October 30, 2013
to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were

used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. .
Gt

(continued on page two)
Don Kent

Treasurer-Tax Collector

FINANCIAL DATA | Current Fiscal Year: | Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost: ?g::%:;ioggit;
COST $ 47,950| $ 0|$ 47,950| $ 0 .

c tO Pol
NET COUNTY COST | $ o/s NE 0/ g| Goneent D) Poliey &
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year: 15/16

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

BY: %/
County Executive Office Signature Samuel ng

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Prev. Agn. Ref.: | District: 3 | Agenda Number:

9-11



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 197, ltem 127. Last assessed to:
James D. Tielens. District 3 [$47,950] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: APR 1 3 2016
PAGE: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Approve the claim from Robert Weekes, agent for Jason D. Tielens, heir to the Estate of James D.
Tielens, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction
sale associated with parcel 446251047-7;

3. Deny the claim from Robert Weekes, agent for James R. Tielens, heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens;

4. Deny the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Jason Tielens, heir to the Estate of James D.
Tielens;

5. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue warrants to Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for
James R. Tielens, heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens in the amount of $23,975.49 and Robert
Weekes, agent for Jason D. Tielens, heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens in the amount of $23,975.48,
no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court,
pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received four claims for excess proceeds:

1.

Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for James R. Tielens, heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens
based on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated September 26, 2014, a Judgment on
Waiver of Accounting recorded June 23, 2009 as Instrument No. 2009-0318990, an Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property and a death certificate for James Dean Tielens.

Claim from Robert Weekes, agent for Jason D. Tielens, heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens based on an
Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds dated September 4, 2013, a Judgment on Waiver of
Accounting recorded June 23, 2009 as Instrument No. 2009-0318990, an Affidavit for Collection of Personal
Property and a death certificate for James Dean Tielens.

Claim from Robert Weekes, agent for James R. Tielens, heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens based on a
Contingency Agreement dated September 26, 2013, an Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds
dated October 4, 2014, a Judgment on Waiver of Accounting recorded June 23, 2009 as Instrument No.
2009-0318990, an Affidavit under California Probate Code Section 13101, a death certificate for James Dean
Tielens and a Claim Withdrawal dated December 30, 2015.

Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Jason Tielens, heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens based
on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated September 21, 2014, a Judgment on Waiver of
Accounting recorded June 23, 2009 as Instrument No. 2009-0318990, an Affidavit for Collection of Personal
Property, a death certificate for James Dean Tielens and a Claim Withdrawal dated January 5, 2016.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Global
Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for James R. Tielens, heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens be awarded excess proceeds in
the amount of $23,975.49 and Robert Weekes, agent for Jason D. Tielens, heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens be
awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $23,975.48. The claim from Robert Weekes, agent for James R. Tielens, heir
to the Estate of James D. Tielens be denied since they withdrew their claim December 30, 2015.The claim from Global
Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Jason Tielens, heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens be denied since they withdrew their
claim January 5, 2016. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above
recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses

Excess proceeds are being released to the heirs of the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.
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GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD J

Ph: 209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 | Info@gd-ltd.com 1120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, .CA 95354
CLAIM SUMMARY
Date: September 29, 2014
To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number:  446251047-7

Last Assessee: TIELENS JAMES D
Sale Date: 8/15/2013

TC: TC 197

Item Number: 237 N

Deadline: 10/2/2014

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Explanation of Events

2. Judgment on Waiver of Accounting for the Estate of Maurice A. Tielens granting above property
100% interest to James D. Tielens as Document Number: 2009-0318990, Recorded in Riverside
County on 06/23/2009.

3. Certified Certificate of Death for James D. Tielens

4. Original Probate Affidavit for the Estate of James D. Tielens signed by Two Heirs/Successors;
James R. Tielens and Jason Tielens.

5. Certified Certificate of Birth for James R. Tielens

Original Billing Statement referencing the 566 E. Johnston Ave Hemet, CA 92543 address; which

is one and the same address as the above referenced parcel.

7. Declaration of one and The Same Person

8. Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by James R. Tielens, as heir to the Estate
of James D. Tielens

9. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries

10. Photo ID for Assignor: James R. Tielens

S

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Coliector issue its warrani(s) as follows:

e One warrant in the amount of $23,975.49 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess proceeds made
payable to Global Discoveries Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, CA 95353-1748.
Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Managing Member, at (209) 593-3913,
or e-mail to jed@gd-1td.com.

The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and
approval of the attached claim(s).

Certified Tracking Number: 7014-0510-0001-4046-2250

ACCHERI TED
B cusiuess

GD Number: 18780-188229



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To ‘expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety
and documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax
Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the

undersigned, do hereby assign to Global Discoveries Lid, my right to
apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled from

the sale of assessment number 446251047-7, Tax Sale Number TC 197, Item 317 sold at
pubiic auction on 8/15/2013 . I understand that the total of excess proceeds

available for refund is § : 47,950.97+/- ¢ @nd that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM

FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. I certify
under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of this right I arn assigning.

2 ?/,76//V James R. Tielens, as heir to the Estate of James D.

Tiel
(Signature of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Date) — = {Name Printed)
Tax 1D/SS# N 29 J 10 é’t’ r‘a‘upcﬁ
T (Address)
HemeJr C o Q25494
' (City/State/Zip)

S Py usige g 15- 287~ 8976
) < (Areg Code/Telephone Numper)
On 0?/926? /alg{.'ii , before me Klm{)tﬁ’[/’ M/}/f}l(ﬂlozf ﬂ()ﬁ,yy %/‘C

personally appeared wdamyes ’K . T lf" tns J Who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(# whose name(s¥ is/ap€ subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/sheftiey executed the same in his/hgsfthatr authorized capacity(ipe‘f, and that by his/heﬂ;heir signature(3¢ on the instrument the person{sy;
or the entity upon behalf of which the personjz)’ acted, executed the inst Ly e = oy

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the taws of the State of Califgini cordd BERLY-SMARTANEZ S correct.

COMM. 2073089

WITNESS my hand and officiat seal, NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFCRYtA
M&/ﬁ)f s RIVERSIDE COUNTY

C i iy Comm. Expisas June 21, 2017
(Signature of/Notar) aaforafficialsas .

1, the undersigned, certify under pengm;—a/peljury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that I have disclosed to
him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that I HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT

ASSIGNING, THAT RIGHT.
"-b m led Byerly, Managing Mernber

(Signature d’Assignee) (Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS# Global Discoveries Ltd.
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA Jss. P.O. Box 1748
COUNTY OF Stanislaus ) Modesto, CA 95353-1748

(City/State/Zip)

Ph 5 . Iy
On q "3@-—&@ \.\'t , before m:ne \)._\ LA | {

personally appeared *xxJod Byerly=+* who'proved to

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s} whose name{s} is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his fherftheir authorized capacityfies}, and that by his frerfthelr signaturets) on the instrument the
person{s3, or the entity upon behalf of which the personts} acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(This area for official seal)
117-i74 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)



Explanation of Events
For Property: 566 JOHNSTON AVE E HEMET, CA 92543
(446251047-7}

» James D. Tielens was the record owner of the above property Per
Judgment on Waiver for the Estate of Maurice A. Tielens Recorded
on June 23, 2009,

» James D. Tielens died on May 26, 2013. He died with No Surviving
Spouse, No Last Will and Testament nor was his Estate ever
probated in the State of California.

> James D. Tielens left two biological children; James Robert Tielens
and Jason Dean Tielens.

****Therefore, due to the above James Robert Tielens and
Jason Dean Tielens are both entitled to collect 50% and/or
$23,975.48+- of the excess proceeds available for the
above referenced property. ****
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

JAMES T. YBARRONDO

DOC # 2009-0318990
P6/23/2002 P8:00A Fee:24,
Page 1 of 6
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward
or, County Clerk & Recorder

T

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

JAMES T. YBARRONDO S 1 R | U |PAGE| sizE| DA | MISC|LONG| RFD | COPY

901 E. Morton Place, Suite 1 \ { )

Hemet, California 92543 Tl A L | a65 | 426 |PCOR|NCOR| SMF INCHG O O

I cry | uni /
JUDGMENT ON WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING 010 3

1 Public Record |
Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318990 Page 1 of 6 Created By: nmasellis Printed: 4/30/2013 10:38:31 AM PST
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JAMES T. YBARRONDO, ESQ. (Bar No: 5B706)
201 EAST MORTON PLACE, SUITE
R 1
HEMET, CALIFORNIA 92543 F ﬂ L E ID
{951) 925-6666 SuPEgg?NWUOl}Tﬂ?SEﬁAS‘UD?RmA
HUN 02 2008
ATTORMEYE FOR: Executor
K Gutknecht ¥~

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Estate of CASE NO. HEPQOO663

MAURICE A. TIELENS, JUDGMENT ON WAIVER
OF ACCOUNTING, ALLOWING
STATUTORY FEES AND FOR
FINAL DISTRIBUTION

Decedent.

et et et St N et S

JAMES D. TIELENS, as Executor of the Will of MAURICE A.
TIELENS, dec_eased, having héretofore filed his waiver of account
and petition for final distribution, and the petition being
regularly scheduled for hearing on ___LP_,_Z:___.__, 2009, the Court
finds:

Due notice of the hearing of the petition has been
regularly given as required by law.

All the allegations of the petition are true.

MAURICE A. TIELENS died testate on December 2, /2006, in
the City of Hemet, County of Riverside, State of California, being
at the time of his death a resident thereof.

on Febrvary 6, 2007, JAMES D. TIELENS was appointed
Executor of the deceﬁent's Wii.l. He qualified as the Executor on

that date, and ever since has been and now is the Executor of the

Judgment/ Waiver 1

€

e e NI

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318990

Page 2of 6

Created By: nmaseliis Printed: 4/30/2013 10:38:31 AM PST
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decedent's Will.

| S T

The time for filing or presenting claims has expired and

the estate now iB in a condition to be closed.

e W

all debts of the decedent and of the estate and all
expenses of administration thereof, except closing expenses and
attorneys' fees, have been paid.

All personal property taxes due and payable by this

estate have been paid.

w @@ 1 U

No federal estate tax return has been made or filed fox
10l this estate for the reason that the estate was not sufficient to
11} require such a return, and no federal estate tax is due.

12 No California state or federal income taxes are due or
13| payable by this estate.

14 The estimated expenses of closing this estate, including
15!l ehe reserve for payment of any tax deficiency which may be assessed
16| against the estate, are $1,000.00, and the Executor should be
17| authorized to withhold that sun:from distribution.

18 The Executor should be directed to pay to his attorneys,
19| LAW OFFICES OF JAMES T. YBARRONDO. the sum hereafter specified as
201 their statutory £fee for their services rendered in the
21| administration of this estate.

22 All the assets of the estate are the separate property of

-

23| the decedent.

24 Distribution should be ordered as prayed for.
25 IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:
26 1. The administration of the estate is brought to a

27| close without the requirement of an accounting.

28 2, All the acts and transactions of the Executor

Judgment/ Waiver 2

L I —

Publiz Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:20 . . :
09 00318990 Page 30f6 Created By: nmasellis Printed: 4/30/2013 10:38:31 AM PST
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relating to the matters set forth in the petition are ratified,
confirmed, and approved.

3. The Executor is authorized and directed to retain the
gum of $1,000.00 from distribution at this time to defray closing
expenseas an'é as a reserve for any tax deficiency which may
hereafter be determined to be due, and any unexpended portion of
gaid reserve is hereby distributed as pet forth in paragraph 5
below.

4. The BExecutor is directed to pay t his attorneys, LAW
a,le%0. &

as their

OFFICES OF JAMES T. YBARRONDO, the sum of

statutory fees for their services rendered in the administration of
this estate.

5. The estate in the possession of the Executor
remaining for distribution, after the payments and withholding
herein ordered in Paragraphs 3 and 4 above, consists of cash and
other assets and is distributed as follows:

1O _JAMES D. TIELENS:

Cassini Promissory Note _ $ 30,277.04
Secured by property located at:
31812 Highway 74, Hemet

Home and Real Property located at:

566 East Johnston Avenue

Hemet, CA 92543
Legally described as:
Lot 3 in Block 195 if the Lands of the
Hemet Land Company, &s shown by Map cn
file in Book 1 Page 14 of Maps, Riverside
County Records: Excepting therefrom the
Westerly 208.7 feet of the North half of
said Lot 3; also excepting therefrom that
portion of said Lot 1 described as
follows: Beginning at the Southwest
corner; thence North on the West line of
said Lot 3, 330 feet to the Northwest
corner of the South half of said Lot 3;
thence East on the North line of the South
half of Lot 3, 233 feet; thence South,
parallel with the West line of Lot 3, 97

Judgment/ Waiver 3

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318990

Page 4 of 6

Created By: nmasellis Printed: 4/30/2013 10:38:31 AM PST



1 feet; thence West, parallel with the South
line of Lot 3, &6 feet; thence South,
2 parallel with the West line of Lot 3, 233
feet to the South line ¢f Lot 3; thence
3 West, on the Socuth line of Lot 3, 167 feet
to the point of beginning; Also excepting
4 therefrom an undivided one-half interest
in all oil, gas, petroleum, naptha and
5 other hydrocarbon substances and minerals
in, upon or beneath the property herein
6 described, together with right of entry
and all other rights appurtenant theretc
7 and rights of way and easements necessary
to develop and remove same; also excepting
B therefrom any portion thereof included on
Buena Vista Street and Jolnston Avenue.
9 290,000.00
10| Household furniture and furnishings 2,000.00"
11| 1987 Chevrolet Suburban
VIN#1GKER16KXHF514591 2.450.00 -
12
13| 1990 Chevrolet .
VIN$2GCHCION7L1200148 3,175.00
14
15| 1989 Chevrolet Suburban ~
VINS IGNGR26NOKF185255 3,000.00
16 7y
17| cash Residue ———104.56 °
$331,006.60
18
i9 6. Any other property of the estate not now known or
20 discovered which may beléng to the estate, or in which the decedent
21 || or the estate may have any interest, shall be distributed as set
22| forth above in paragrapﬂ_}rx:; ’ .
23 DATED: {, / v_[aﬁ’
24
25 :
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
26 Commusaicne
27
28
Judgment/ Waiver 4
| Public Record ]
Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318990 Page 5 of 6 Created By: nmasellis Printed: 4/30/2013 10:38:31 AM PST



This must be in red to be a

"CERTIFIED COPY"

Each document to which this certificate is attachad

is certified to ba a full, true and correst copy of the ST
original on file and of record in my office. ol

Superior Court of California
County of Rivarsi

By

lowee__ £,/06/0G

Certification must’be In ;'ed tobe g
“"CERTIFIED COPY"

[ Public Record ' |
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' I‘CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY
To:  Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessor’s Parcel No: 446251047-7

Tax Sale Number: TC 197

Item Number: 317

Date of Sale: 8/15/2013

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $23,975.49+/- or 100% of the claimant’s
share of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct.

f\.
Executed this/f:-'b day o&@wa, 200 _ at Modesto, California.

By: _{'Clr'*—o ‘EK
J e@x&rly, Man s Member
Global Discoveries Ltd. Tax ID #
P.O. Box 1748
Modesto, CA 95353-1748

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California )

County of  Stanislaus

)
! L
On Q 20 »-—'DDL\-{ before me, mmmaﬁmwgégaﬂ}gppeawd
(Date ) (here insert name andltitle of the officer) '
——

~——— _ Jed Byerly . who proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s} whose names} is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the personés); or the entity upon behalf of
which the persongs) acted, executed the instrumen.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

BUEA
Commisgion ® 2012841
Natary Puniis - Caiilersie
Stanisiaus County

;Gomm Fynicos 21208 ap

GD Number: 18780-188229
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RI-PROT2

AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

1. James D. Tielens died on 05/26/2013 in the County of Riverside, State of California;

2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached ceriified copy
of the decedent's death certificate;

3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in the State of California for administration of the
decedent’s estate;

4, The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding
the property described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed $150,000.00;

5. The following property is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of
California Probate Code Section 13100 (please describe the property in below space):

The excess proceeds [as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4675, et
seq] in the approximate amount of approximately $47,950.97 +-, generated from Assessor's
Parcel Number(s) 446251047-7, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-
defaulted property held on 8/15/2013.

6. The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in California Probate Code Section 130086, is/are:

James R. Tielens
Jason Tielens

7. The undersigned (please check which box(s) applies):

N

Pﬁ Is successor(s) of the decedent to the decedent’s interest in the described property, or

[J Is authorized under California Probate Code Section 13051 to act on behalf of the successor(s) of
the decedent with respect to the decedent’s interest in the described property,

8.  No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property;

9. The undersigned request that the described property be paid, delivered or transferred to the undersigned.

I/We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct.

AZNIE

Q264

—— S— —7 _
AASow  \Lelens ) MJ/
Printed Name ) & é(nr‘;%t" -

Dewaes \ielens e

Printed Narme

(DATE)

{DATE] signatu

{DATE)

Printed Name

[DATE)

Printed Name

{DATE}

Printad Name

{Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary)
Page 1of2

signature

signaturs

signature

Approved for Optional Use

Rivarside Sumaricr Court
RI-PROL2 [Rev.1/1/12]

AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

Probale Codegd 12100 -13116
riversidr. courlr.ca.gov.iocallromilocaltrme.shiml



CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

f\ i B
State of bﬁ/! l Fbr N )

County of 12!‘ v Wﬁl i@
%E nﬂthz ,/L“éuég” ne Mersonally appeared

On ]GI l[‘-l before me, g
( ate) (Hefe ert name and title of the office
/VLS[M _r@l 2N , who proved to me on

(Name of Slgner(s))
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s} whose name(é) {Dare subscribed to the within
yshefthey executed the same in Qigfhertireir authorized

instrument and acknowledged to me that
y@)he#their signature(g) on the instrument the person(f;), or the entity upon

capacitylies), and that b
behalf of which the person($) acted, executed the instrument.

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and

correct,

. ‘ ;-‘-—“r-fh-‘_ﬂ..uﬁul. g
N PECINA M. ANDERS R
Commission g 1908593 [
Notary Pubjic . Californiz
Riversige County

o""?"\""‘b{-"‘l'ﬁ-r!—.c mm EXDlres Nov13 2014
‘-F‘w

Signature Q /%u‘%m ; QM%W (Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

""’VIVNN f T

Page 2 0f 2
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AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
rivarside.couns.ca.gov.localltms/bocallmz.shiml

Approved for Optionai Use
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CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Ka\" / I‘][D rNk& )
County of le[ \ ﬁ{fS;dt ) - (_b
On Oq /"‘119 /010["/ before me,%bm bw&”} M&’m(‘ngé Mmzr ! Persoﬁ%ly appeared

(Date) «—T = f Here ingert iéme and title of the officer) 4

apMeS :2' ﬂ‘d (2759 , who proved to me on
(Name of Signer(s)) )
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(sy whose name(s¥ is/gfe subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ght/théy executed the same in his/pér/thefr authorized
capacity(je€), and that by his/het/tiheir signature(#) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(#) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

-

Yo O

COMM. #202608¢

HOTARY PUBLIC . 02 IEORS
m’engﬁ'g cg'uﬁl;gmm 3

Wy Comm. Exries Juna 21, 2017

YA

KIEERLY MARTINéEg

Page2of2

Approved for Optional Use AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY Frobare CodeJ§ 1310013116
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CQI Medical Blllmg

IF PA\‘ING BY VISA, MASTERGARD OR AMERICAN EXPRESS, FILL OUT BELOW

Owsrencare S8

P.O. Box 10609 e & gl e
Burbank, CA 91510-0609 , E oo ==
i B P S
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED je T T, SR BAcK G GafD
edic.Al i mehm ~ - Cuthy ehiensive Lare
i STATEMENT DATE PAY THIS AMOUNT ACCOUNT NO.

Billing Phone: 800-545-6667
Billing Fax: 818-526-0258 GB26/2013 gy

Web Address: www.newportdiagnostic center.com
P g CHARZES AND CREDITS [4ADE AFTER STATEMEN: | SHOW AMOUNT

['ATE WILL AFPEAR O NEYT STATEMENT. PAID HERE
Stmt ID#: 352248686 e M AKE CHECKS PAYABLE / REMIT TO: s
I'Il"'III'IIllllllllllllhllllulll|"||||""|""|"|"'I|'I'I 53427.2493 . .
JAMES TIELENS Newport Diagnostic Center
E % Shk E JOHNSTON AVE ATTN: PAYMENTS
g ¢ HEMET €A 92543-71499 105 AVOCADO AVE

NEWPORT BEACH CA 92LL0-7725
“IIIIIIIIII"IIl"ll"llllI!I"IIIIIIIIlIIIII“IIIIIIIIIIII"

P heck box if above address is incorrect or insurance . PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH
] |n$:r?:a[t:m?1chas changed, and indlcate chan%e(g)ron reverse side. STATEMENT. YOUR PAYMENT IN ENCLOSED ENVELOPE
PLACE OF SVC: LOMA LINDA UNIV MED CTR MUR ER ATTENDING: KIM, DAVID
DATE DESCRIPTICN EXAaM DX CODE CHARGES PAYMENTS ADJUSTMTS BALANCE
04/09/712 %R Knee 3V 7356226715.96 25.00 .00 .00 25.00
04/09/1Z CT Lower =Ext w/o 7_370026‘.’15.96 129.0C .00 .00 129.00
TOTALS ) 154.00 .00 .00 154.00
***Current patient responsibility: 154.00

FOR CREDIT CARD PAYMENT OR INQUIRIES, CALL (B800) 545 - 6667.

To pay your bill online visit: www.myzpay.com/NDC PAY THIS AMOUNT
ACCOUNT: 154.00
PATIENT: JAMES TIELENS ’
N t Di tic Cent
PLACE OF SVC |_.OMA LINDA UNIV MED CTR MUR ER A e

1605 AVOCADO AVE
NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660-7725
Office Hours: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM Monday - Friday
Tax ID: 33-0460785

STATEMENT |
| SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT BILLING INFORMATION

AN

534272493  -2415222




DECLARATION
OF ONE AND THE SAME PERSON(S)

I, James R. Tielens. as heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens, do hereby declare:

1. Tam over the age of 18 and a resident of Hemet, CA. The facts set forth herein are true of my
own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could, and
would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.

2. T am one and the same person as James R. Tielens, James Robert Tielens and James Tielens.

3. I'am abiological son to James D. Tielens who is one and the same person as James Dean
Tielens and James Tielens.

4. James Tielens is also one and the same person who is noted on the referenced Judgment on
Waiver of Accounting for the Estate of Maurice A. Tielens as Document Number: 2009-
0318990, Recorded in Riverside County on 06/23/2009.

5. Tassigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for Riverside County Assessors
Parcel Number __446251047-7.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed tlns(zé day of

O U, _901Y jat pen fow CA

3 : g"\

“—Tames R. Tielens, as heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens

JURAT

Subscribed and sworn t@fﬁrmed) before me on this

{fr day of Oq .20!;‘[ , by
ate nth = i Year
Dt ISMM" K. Tielen's

Name of Slgner

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
. person{s¥'who appeared hefere me.

Signature WKU& (’q

Signature of Notar§ Pubhc

(Place Notary Seal Above)

COMM. #202:8089

. NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORN.
RIVERSIDE COUNTY

My Comm, Expires June 21, 2017 E

HIMBERLY mARTINEzé

GD Number: 18780-188229




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 197 Item 127 Assessment No.: 446251047-7
Assessee: TIELENS, JAMES D

Situs: 566 E JOHNSTON AVE HEMET 92543

Date Sold: August 20, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: October 2, 2013

Final Date fo Submit Claim: October 2, 2014

IWe, pursuant Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of_gS&aG.f.

$ -Eoc ﬁ ,‘_'fSi ffrom the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the ] lienholder(s), D—
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the properly as is evidenced by Riverside County

Recorder's Document No. ;recordedon . A copy of this document is attached hereto.

I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of theCattached assignment of interest, ] I/We have listed below and attached

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim fties

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL {\IOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
aitacln Yo :pfec.eA% poqﬂefuv/k SuLm‘\ﬂﬂA:

ledher Srom Sok Rosendin, LLP (Dana Sock)

deatl cotifuade for Tumes D, Trelons

agent anthori zaton P < Tason Tielens /) Roloest WQQLGS

If the properly is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the fuli amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

IWVe affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is frue and correct.

Executed this. [5‘]‘ day of Oo\('ubgr ' ,zoﬂ at LoJ AV_\ge(QS (m;u&_g p) CA
County, State
Tl

Signhature of Claimant Signature of Claimant
faojgey-&‘ LAOJ(E S

Print Name Print Name
s W G G-

Street Address _ Street Address
Ina\edoock , CA 90302

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
$20~440~ §296

Phone Number Phone Number

d 0 Ddu\m goi(..k , MMQJ /\+ L'“«r SCO 8-21 (1-99)
Sak Rosendun, LLP

Owe K wser Plaza, Ste. 340

Oak [M\Xr CA ‘NUZ

SIO~2%6~ 2500



AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

T expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its
entiraty and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest” must be provided at the tirne this decument is filed
with the Tieasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As 3 paorty of interest {defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), 1, the undersigned, do bereby raka

Robert Weekes my agent to apply for and collact the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | a1 entitizd
from ihe sale of assessment number _446251047-7 ltem: 127 sold at public auction on _August 15, 2013 o
understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection nurposes for my
convenience.

[ also understand that theg total of excess proceeds available for refund is $_48,447 and that | have a right fo file a claim
for this refund on my ovy. . withoup the help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agent is appointed fo act on my behali.
e
}/Q&/\ D Magain D) \LL\C-"‘5
{(?gnature of Party of Interest) {Name Printed}
v LY Grrrd o _
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ss. Yomey CK Yasdy
couiy oF _ Riverside - ) (City/State/Zip)

G (- UN\G- OB KD

(Area Code/Telephone Number)

onSegrember Y, 2013 . before me,C.. Wowth— YWASEN DAY g e persenally
arpeared __Ineon_ T —Tielens . who proved to me on the basis of_satisfactory eévidenca to be *he
parsrs) whese names18'ara-subscribed to the within insirument and acknov/ledged to me thal helshe/ ey axecuted the samz in
@M"tb.eir. a.stholized capacityfiss), and that by@/hex!ﬂaek signature{sd on the instrument the person{s?, or the entity upon bebalf of
which thie nersonts) acted, executed the instrument. o

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official éeal. [ L .C. WARD-MASDN
et B, Commigsion No. 1820235
('\,\Lx)_iﬂo L doch - WNadonm E NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORMA

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

My Comm. Expiros SEPTENIER 2, 201C

I, the undersigred, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Secticn 4675 of the
Califurnia Revenue and Taxation Crde, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO File A
CLAIM ON HIS OWN, WiITHCOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

\(m MV Robert Weekes, President, Wealth Trackers Inc.

{Sign’alure cf Notary) L

(Sigr: ature of Agent) {Name Printed)
5270 W 64th St.
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss.
COUNTY OF __Los Angeles ) Inglewood, CA 90302 )
(City/State/Zip)

L@——Lég%!ﬂ% é%:ﬁéﬁfz . before me, the undersigned, a Notarv Public in and for said State, perzorally
fp)ca.ed ﬁ OHEAR cC e . who proved {o me on the basis of satisfactory evidencs to b= the

person{swhose name{s¥is/aresubscribed to the within mstrurnent and acknowledged to me that he/shedhey executed the sama n
his: ner#tiretr authorized capacity(iesy; and that by his/hewftheir signature(eyon the instrument the person{sior the entity upon belalf of
which the perscn(siacted, executed the instrument.

Bl e s oot e Tt o S
ROSE HOBERSON 4
Commission # 1844822 t
Notary Public - California 2

Los Angeles County

15, 2015
My Comm,. Expires Aug 15,2015 %

i ' tﬁ:ﬁ T, W T
EQ my band andfofficfal seal.

cord K P <«

(Siansture of Notary)

TLYNN
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
JAMES T. YBARRONDO

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

DOC % 2009-0318990 v
\/05/23/2909 ¢B:00A Fee:24.00

Page 1 of B
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

it

unty Clerk & Recorder

T

JAMES T. YBARRONDO =T R | U |PAGE| SizE | OA | MISC|LONG| RFD } COPY
901 E. Morton Place, Suite 1 \ [p
Hemet, California 92543 WVl A | L | 465 | 426 |PCOR|NCOR SMF |NCHG OE"’“‘
I cry | Ui {O
, D [C
JUDGMENT ON WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING * 010

[

Public Recard

Crder: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 003189%0
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1| JAMES T. YBARRONDO, ESQ. (Bar No:  58706)
. Qf ATTORNEY AT LAW '
2% 901 EAST MORTON PLACE, SUTTE |
; };EMET, CALIFORNIA 92543
(951) 925-6666 SUPERIO!

) AT R A

4
JUN 02 2009

5| ATTORNEYS POR: Executor
; K. Gutknecht L%
7 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
8 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Q9
10

11} Bstate of CASE NO. HEPQQO663 \/

)
)
12 MAURICE A. TIELENS, }  JUDGMENT ON WAIVER
” ) OF ACCOUNTING, ALLOWING
13 Decedent . ) STATUTORY FEES AND FOR
) FINAL DISTRIBUTION
14 )
15 JAMES P. TIELENS, as Executor of the Will of MAURICE A.

16| TIELENS, deceased, having heretofore filed his waiver of account

17! and petition for £inal distributionm, and the petition being

18| regularly scheduled for hearing on ___L':__i-_.__...., 2009, the Court
190 finds:
20 pue notice of the hearing of the petition has been

21| regularly given as required by law.

22 All the allegations of the petition are true.
23 MAURICE A. TIELENS died testate on Decemberx 2, /2006, in
Zdﬂ the City of Hemet, County of Riverside, State of California, being

251 at the time of his death a resident thereof.
26 on February 6, 2007, JAMES D. TIELENS was appointed
27|l Executor of the decedent's will. He qualified as the Executor on

28| that date, and ever gince has been and now ig the Executor. of the

e 2E NOE ﬁ

,.--+"‘--¥.,\ ‘7

o Judgment/ Waiver l

I . — _. . == = =
. Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318990

Page 2 of 6



1|} decedent's Will.
2 The time for filing or presenting claims has expired and
3| the estate now is in a condition to be closed.
4 All debts of the decedent and of the estate and all
5| expenses of administration thereof, except closing expenses and
6| attorneys' £fees, have been paid.
7 All personal property taxes due and payable by this
8| estate have been paid.
9 No federal estate tax return has been made or filed for
10l this estate for the reason cthat the estate was not sufficient to
11l require such a return, and no federal estate tax is Aue,
12 No Califormia state or federal income taxes are due or
13| payable by this estate.
14 The estimated expenses of elosing this estate, including
15! the reserve for payment of any tax deficiency which may be essessed
16|| against the estate. 2are $J.,,000.00, and the Executor ghould hLe
17| authorized to withhold that sum’from distribution.
18 Tne Executor should be directed to pay to his attormeys,
19| LAW OFFICES OF JAMES 7. YBARRONDO, the sum hereafter specified as
201 their statutory fee Eor their services rendered in the
211 administration of this estate.
22 All the assets of the estate are the separate property of
22| the decedent. i
24 pistribution should be ordered as prayed for.
25 IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED. that:
26 1. The administration of the estate is brought to a
271 close without the requirement of an accounting.
26 2. Alli the acts and transactions of the Executor
Judgment/ Waiver 2
I . Public Record
Order: Non-Order Search Doc; RV:200% 00318990

Page 3 of 6



>

confirmed, and approved.

-~

bhelow.

'«DCD-JO’\W&UM

4. The Executor is directed to pay t

10! OFFICES OF JAMES T. YBARRONDO, the sum of

relating to the matters set forth in the petition are ratified,

3. The Executor is authorized and directed to retain the
sum of $1,000.00 from distribution at this time to defray closing
expenses and as a Ieserve for any tax deficiency which may
hereafter be determined to be due, and any unexpended portion of

said reserve is hereby distributed as set forth in paragraph 5

his attorneys, LAW

11| statutory fees for their services rendered in the administration of

12|l this estate.

13 5. The estate in the possession of the Executor

14 | remaining for distribution, after the payments and withholding

151 herein ordered in paragraphs 3 and 4 above, coneists of cash and

16| other assets and 45 distributed as follows:
17 EQ.EAME&.Q*_EIEQEHE=

18| cassini Promissory Note
Secured by property located at:
19 31812 Highway 74, Hemet

20 %fme and Real Property located at:
X566 East Johnston Avenue

21 ‘Hemet, CA 92543 o

Legally described as:

22 Lot 3 in Bleck 195 if the Lands of the
Hemet Land Company., as shownn by Map on
23 file in Book 1 Page 14 of Maps. Riverside
County Records: Excepting therefrom the
24 Westerly 208.7 feet of the North half of
said Lot 3; also excepting therefrom that
25 portion of gaid Lot 3 described as
follows!: Beginning at the Southwest
26 corner; thence North on the West line of
said Lot 3, 330 feet to the Northwest
27 corner of the South half of said Lot 3;
thence East on the North line of the South
28 half of Lot 3. 233 feet; thence South,

parallel with the west line of Lot 3, 97

Judgment/ Waiver

—

$ 30,277.04

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318990 Page 4 of 6




feet; thence West, parallel with the South
line of Lot 3, 66 feet; thence BSouth,
parallel with the West line of Lot 3, 233
feet to the South line of Lot 3; thence
West, on the Scuth line of Lot 3, 167 feet
to the point of beginning; Also excepting

W b

4 therefrom an undivided one-half interest
in all oil, gas, petroleum, naptha and
5 other hydrocarbon substances and minerals
in, upon or beneath the property herein
6 described, together with right of entry
and all other rights appurtenant thereto
7 and rights of way and easements necessary
to develop and remove same; also excepting
8 therefrom any portion thereof included on
Buena Vista Street and Johnston Avenue.
§ 290,000.00
10/l Household furniture and furnishings 2,000.00"
111 1987 Chevrolet Suburban
VIN$1GKER16KXHF514591 2,450.00 7
12
13| 1990 Chevrolet ) .
VINE2GCHC3INTL1200148 3,175.00
14
15/ 1989 Chevrolet Suburban -
VIN# 1GNGR2Z6NIKF185255 3,000.00
16 P
17| cash Residue 104,56 '
$331,006.60
i8
19 6. Any other property of the estate not now known OF

20! discovered which may beléng to the estate, or in which the decedent
21|l or the estate may have any interest, shall be distributed as set

22| forth above in paragraph. 3o !

23 DATED: b/)_[oﬁ

24

25 .
~TobeE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

28 Commysnicne R

27

28

Judgment/ Waiver 4

L

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318990 Page 5 of 6



This must be in redtobe a

“CERTIFIED COPY”

Each document 1o which this certificate s attached
is certified to be a full, rue and correct copy of the
original on fite and cf record in my office.

Superior Court of California
County of Riversi

By

i Dated: /b U é/a ?

Certilicetion mus!rbe in ;-ed fobea
*CERTIFIED COPY"

I - - Public Record

Order; Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318990 Page 6 of 6



DESEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA

[ . NAME GF DEGEDENT- FRET (Given
JAMES : .

P LABT Funy
TFELEN:

4. DAYE OF 3RTH mmvs Mooy 5.

RS

CRLIEASIAN

12. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (2., g

TRANSPORTATION

| NAIEF TATHE, AREHTFET

R

MAURICE

85 M’ME OF MOTHER/PARENT -FIRST

44. NAME OF FLINERAL ES1ABLISHM)

MOWANE FAMILY F?J"NERAL HOME - ) CAMERONKAISER, MO

109, IF HOSP{TAL SPECIFY ONE
s @ e | s

107 CAUSE OF DEOH ET hanh-wlovu‘ ouubsemmm u.;sn.mm '.nlmx.w.nmdn Loﬁﬁﬂ“mm
Wi

yamer, IhoUtEWig tha siicogy DDNCY a‘ﬁsﬁs\mﬂ-:
naq e PULMONAPY TH ROM BOFMBOI f .
o _’

e og:n rmgwsﬂw t‘frmmn_*l_mEmC mé%lfé';\f TR éus LNDERLYING I:c’ul\usse GIVEN ™ 107

H’TI-EIﬂ.H DATE ANDPLACE STAFDFROM THE CALEES & FTEG

T IGERTFY THAT TO Trs BEST CF MY BNOWLEDGE CSAIM DODURRED

[ 122. HOUR @4 Hown|




RI-PRO12

AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

—

James D. Tielens died on 05/26/2013 in the County of Riverside, State of California;

2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified copy
of the decedent's death ceriificate;

3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in the State of California for administration of the
decedent’s estate;

4, The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding
the property described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed $150,000.00;

5. The following property is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of
California Probate Code Section 13100 (please describe the property in below space):

The excess proceeds [as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4675, et
seq] in the approximate amount of approximately $47,950.97 +-, generated from Assessor's
Parcel Number(s) 446251047-7, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-
defaulted property held on 8/15/2013.

6. The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in California Probate Code Section 13008, is/are:

James R. Tielens
Jason Tielens

7. The undersigned (please check which box(s) applies).

ﬁ Is successor(s) of the decedent to the decedent’s interest in the described property. or
[ s authorized under California Probate Code Section 13051 to act on behalf of the successor(s) of
the decedent with respect to the decedent’s interest in the described property;

8. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property;

9. The undersigned request that the described property be paid, delivered or transferred to the undersigned.

I/We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and

correct. \

- — -
Alalid Dasen Wetens \ ,,
(DATE) cl ! L Printed Name ‘ aturs m /—dr‘-—‘
ll"’lV_\ e wnwAes [it\-ﬂﬂi e —
{DATE) Printed Name > signatux;;;—’—-—"—'
(DATE) Printed Nama signature
(DATE} Printed Nam« signatur:
{DATE} Printed Name signature
[Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary)
Page 1 of 2
Apptoved for Optiona; Use AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY . throbat: Code§$ 13100 -13116

Riverside Superior Courd riverside,courte.c .govlovailrm Aosalrme.shiml
RI-PRO12 [Nev.1/1/12}



CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of C{“-/ f ; jcb( N !ha« )

County of Q’f\\/@r‘ff iﬁ,
@! }n“f h‘vf before me, % N"ufh A"@M ngﬁ%ersonally appeared

(Date) (Hereduéert name and title of the officel‘)
Teset el e

, who proved to me on
{Name of Slgner(s))
erson(g) whose name(é) (Sare subscribed to the within

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

instrument and acknowledged to me that (Rg/shefthey executed the same in Qistheriheir -authorized
capacityfies), and that b herftheir signature{§) on the instrument the person(fs), or the eniity upon
behalf of which the person($) acted, exectted the instrument.

On

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and

correct.
” P REGINA 1. AVERame oy
WITNESS my hand and official seal. i Vormission s | 0ass3 :
%. = Notary pupjie . California z
N Riverside Coupty 2
P e Y. CO Comm Expires Nov 13, 2014;

Signature Q/%W;![n i OA‘%%M {Seal)

Page 2 of 2
Probate Codel$ 13100 -13116

AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
riverside.courts.ca.gov. lavalirms/loca frmez.shiml

Approved for Optional Use
Riverside Suparicr Court
RI-PROL2 [Rev.1/1/12)



CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Ea’ / 1 ‘Y[D (\Mk& )
County of __ IQ' v &jrsfdt ) _ ' J L.& )
on 09 ll";'é’ / 20( L'II before me,%l/m b“e"_ &'i M C{,"f)Lm o 4 }\/Oméfﬁfgerscﬁl%w appeared

(Date) . ~r _{Here ingert MAme and title of the officer)
:.i(leS P" ] l‘d ‘ﬁb’l_{- , who proved to me on

(Name of Signer(s})}
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(gy whose name(s) is/gfe subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he!§heltpéy executed the same in his/bér/tt),e‘fr authorized
capacity(je€), and that by his/ner/théir signature(#) on the instrument the person(g), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(&) acted, executed the instrument. |

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature )4'/{/"{]/\&/6‘ : ﬂ/! CL%%% {Seal)

iw St
L2

L e

COMM. 00230309
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POWER OF ATTORNEY
{Limited)

s v ol . - — = .

T 77 Whe T 1 W 5 W L ETh 0 hereby appoint
as my true and lawful

attorney and in my name and stead, and for my use and benefit to collect and

process unclaimed funds held for me by ___Riverside County _ or other jurisdictions

if applicable.

Giving and granting untoc my said attorney in fact full authority and power to
do and perform any and all other acts necessary or incldent to the execution of the
powers authorized hereby, as fully to all intents and purposes as the Grantor might
or could do if personally present.

This Power of Attorney will cease six (6) months from date hereof.

Dated this _4th__ day of September. , 20_13 .

igned, Jason D Tlelens (Pnncspal)

T4-0f3

Signed, Robert Weekes {(Attorney-In-Fact) Date
State of California )
: ss.

County of Riverside )

On%ﬁok'enber Yo o2oi3 , before me,Cward - hna":bh \'\UTW D@ ,
personally appeared ~) PG D Tieiens , who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose namet(s) (i5fare
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that fEhay-
executed the same infhisther/their authorized capacityfies), and that by feheir

sighature{s) on the instrument the person{s), or the entity upon behalf &f which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that
the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seat,

C).UP:\aQ_ LeAG N adovy
(Signature of Notary)




SAcCK ROSENDIN, LLP

JOAMNE ROSEMBPIN

DANA BACK ATTORNEYS AT LAW TELEPHONE! {BIOQ) 2B&-2200
THE ORDWAY FACSIMILE: {5l0) 28&6-8887
CHRISTOFHER J. DYAS WEBSITE: www.sackrosendin.com

ONE KAISER PLAZA, SUITE 340

BARBARA A. NASH, OF COUNSEL

QAKLAND, CALIFORNIA D482

September 26, 2014

Don Kent, Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector
P.O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Fax: 951- 955-3923

Email: tic@co.riverside.ca.us

Re: Riverside Asscssment No. 446351047-7 Item: 127, 566 East Johnston Avenue, Hemet
Claim to Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale

Dear Treasurer Kent:

My law firm and I have been engaged by Robert Weekes to assist him in collecting the Excess
Proceeds from the Tax Sale of the home at 566 East Johnston Avenue in Hemet, on behalf of the
heirs of the owner at the time of the sale. Attached are a copy of the Death Certificate for James
Dean Tielens and your office’s Authorization to Collect form signed by the son named on the
Death Certificate, Mr. Weekes, Jason Ticlens and I will be distributing the Excess Proceeds to all
of James Tielens® children in equal shares.

Should you require any additional information or documents, please call me or email me at

ds@sackrosendin.com.

Ve ly youts,

Dana Sack
Attachments

cc: Mr. Robert Weekes




Jason D. Tielens
40854 Gibbel Rd
Hemet, CA 92544
Phone: 951-216-0480

October 3, 2014

Office of the Treasurer-Tax Collector
Riverside County, California

P.O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

To Whom It May Concern:

I,QCAS6 h Démn Terens | hereby revoke my assignment, agent authorization, Power of Attorney,
collection agreement, and all other documents associated with Global Discoveries, Ltd. for my excess
proceeds claim from county public auction dated August 15, 2013 (Assessment No. 446251047-7 Item
127). | have already named Wealth Trackers, Inc. as my agent for collection of excess proceeds as of
September of last year, and was unaware that Global Discoveries was a different company. I was misled
into signing paperwork with them when I was already under contract with Wealth Trackers.

I wish to terminate my arrangement with Global Discoveries and proceed with my original agent
Wealth Trackers under the care of Dana Sack, Attorney At Law, Please continue your correspondence
with him and him only.

ason Dean Tielens

State of California )
! ss.
County of Riverside )
onQcr 3, 204 , before me, C\WAMM - WaaSon, NerAese PUBUC. , personally
appeared Jac SN DEAN TierbN S , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence to be the personés} whose name{s)(jSjare-subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that fi§jshe/they executed the same infhisfkerfthetr-authorized capacitytiesy;
and that by (igtker/their signature(s} on the instrument th& person{s), or the entity upon behalf
of which the personr{s} acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

, i- m. C.wamDMasor |
CM&,Q« Warel - Wapenn + £ AW Commission No. 1990235 §
(Signature of Notary) § B NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA O

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires SEFTEMBER 2, 2018




POWER OF ATTORNEY

(Limited)
I, D &Seh O ﬂké\@"\s _ , hereby appoint
Robert Weekes, President, Wealth Trackers Inc. as my true and lawful

attorney and in my name and stead, and for my use and benefit to collect and
process unclaimed funds held for me by Riverside County, CA

Giving and granting unto my said attorney in fact full authority and power to
do and perform any and all other acts necessary or incident to the execution of the
powers authorized hereby, as fully to all intents and purposes as the Grantor might
or could do if personally present.

This Power of Attorney will cease twelve (12) months from date hereof.

Dated this __3rd___ day of October , 20_14 .

Afu.g—wx Mﬁ‘ -3\

ned Jason D. Tielens (Principal) ' Date
Signed, Robert Weekes (Attorney-In-Fact) " Date
State of California )

: i SS.

County of Riverside )
onQcr 3,201 , before me, G- wougl -WAAEDN | pIDTAPH  Pusifl-
personatly appeared.‘SASu-—\ . LieLen s , who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose na (i5) are—

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that shefthey
executed the same in Qis/herfthel~autheorized capacityes};-and that by her/their
sighature{syon the instrument the personfs); or the entity upon behalf of which the
person{s)-acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. . svens
' €. WARD-MASON

ppdil W sdt-Aagon A9 Commission No. 1690235 8
fSian: . HOYARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 0
(Signature of Notary) s

My Coms. Expires BEPTEMBER 2, 2018
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)
To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds
TC 197 ltem 127 = Assessment No.: 446251047-7
Assessee: TIELENS, JAMES D
Situs: 566 E JOHNSTON AVE HEMET 92543
Date Sold: August 20, 2013
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: October 2, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: October 2, 2014
IWe, p-#rsuant Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of_BSG,éS
$ q’ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the (| lienhoider(s),
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside Gounty
Recorder's Document No. __ ; recorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto.

IAWe are the rightful claimants by virtue of theGitached assignment of interest.)/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim $ fHes”

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL {\IOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

attack Yo gofece)w\\g poq_aeV'LJO/k Siabun fhod
tedter Grm Sock Rosendin, UL (Dana, Sock)

dostln cofifiode o Jwres D Telens |
agent anthrization S = Tason Tielens /Robert Weakes

It the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this I§&* day of Oo+uL!Qr .ZOH at_Los AV\QJQ5 COI»%LCA

g )/ i: ) Cc:unty,“r State
Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant
Rober ¢ Weoke S
Print Name Print Name
sond W G4 G-
Street Address _ Street Address
Tnalevond, (A 90302
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
$20 Y40~ 896
Phone Number Phone Number
d (o] de\a\ go(,k , Aum\y fd- Lm.,r SCO 8-21 (1-99)

gﬁbk QQQQV\A‘\V\/ LLP

One Kauter Plaza, Sta. 3%0
Qalc lahi; CA qU6l2

S0~ 2%~ 2200



AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of thig claim, wea would strongiy suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed inits
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby make

Robert Weekes my agent to ap tf for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number g251 047-7 em: 127 sold at public auction on August 15, 2013 o
understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my
convenience.

| atso understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is §_48,447 and that I have a right to file a claim
for this rean without the help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agpnt is appomted to act on my behalf.
/LS:\ vmes \2 telenc

Wﬂﬁf Interest) (Name Printed)
29240, <35£%fdft

( Address

STATE OF CALIFORN!A’M‘ H SN + C o
COUNTY OF _ Riverside ({4 T\YL) (City/State/Zip)

4054y - TS5/ 725750
(Area Code/Telephone Number)
&-Jwr 4 20 4 , before me, /MJCCUJJ/M%/} ﬂb"'ﬂf \/ﬂ!y” c-persc:tnallly

appeared TFards F.T.elens who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose namef{#) §/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that(hejshe/they executed the same in

their authorized capacity(iz§), and that by@erﬂhelr s1gnature(p‘j on the instrument the persory,sr) or the entity upon behalf of
whlch the person(stf acted, execlited the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

wIT y hand and official seal. 5 oRn REBECCA L. RUBEN 2
SN s :
AN

COMM. # 1928890 )
\E=£47)  ORANGE COUNTY
(Sugnat[ure of Notary w2

\»;ﬂ é
q& FJNOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 1
COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 14, 2015

l, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Section 4675 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A
CLAIM ON HIS OWN, WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

17/ f} M Raobert Weekes, President, Wealth Trackers Inc.
(Signature of Agent) (Name Printed)
5270 W 64th St.

{Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA Iss.
COUNTY OF __Los Angeles } Inglewood, CA 90302

(City/State/Zip)
On / /Z/ /\0 o/ ¥ ) . before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared__ X 0/ on T LUEEES , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(ﬁ whose name §) |s/aqésubscr|bed to the within msirument and acknowledged to me that he/shefey executed the same in
his/ImertBirauthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her#heir signaturet§) on the Instrument the person{sror the entity upon behalf of
which the person(syacted, executed the instrument.

@S rriliang % ]
ke
Z ,_'

(Signature of Notary)

B oy i il e By et a5 o
Obc ROBERSON
Cainmissicn # 1944822
Wotary Public - Cahfornia
’4 Los Angeles County
WMy Comm, F2p'res Aug 18, .-.015

,,_... e g T T L s g g

ﬂ?"!‘WNNL“f”I'




AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
Tu expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form fo be valid it must be compieted in its
etilirety and documentaiion estatilishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest” must be proviced at the time this document is filed
viith the Treasurer-Tax Collector, PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS,

A5 a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the Califurnia Revenue and Taxation Codej, i, the undersigied. do hereby make

Robert Weekes my agent to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
frm the sale of assessment number __446251047-7 item: 127 sold a public auction on _August 15, 2013 1

understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my
convenience,

| als understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is § 48,447 and that | have a right to file a claim
fur this refund on.my gwn, without the help of an agent. For valuable consideration receved my agents appoinied to act on my behalf.
, J (5 '
3 ,,-,-j:r / ('-.:d‘.‘"‘: e =] — & .J_) D VRS T ‘\"‘ \ FE R
(Signature of Patiy of Interest) (Name Printed; T
‘\-_ = ' P au:q ~,,w‘ (ﬂ.’ 3 ‘r‘. o o _(', S 5’ rrg
(Address) : '

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ™" g5 M v+ C o
COUNTY OF ___Riverside: ¢ . Ao {City/State/Zip)

’-:;‘ ”:r ,:‘ ‘.{ ‘}‘IV - 4"“‘ . = _" i \'. - _—’v --F‘_l” "‘: $

{Area Coda/Telophone Number)
. Diboror 1 Lot andn. 10
On {_ L il before me JLA L P LX) ity v Cparsonally
Sppeared_ T Yaiwds 1 T a0 S . ... Who proved tc me or the basis of satisiactory svidence to be the
pErson(s) whose nameys) is/are subscnbed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me thatfhesherthey executed the same in
stugcherthair authorized capacity(igs) and that by.fis/heritheir sgnaturef_;*} on the insttument the person(s), or the ertity upen behalf o
whici. the person(sy acted, executed the instrument. ’

e T f o _4-’ i . . : rE "
T2 G S S A

i certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct
\le:'r;SS nty hand and official seal. 4 L COMM. # 1923656 &
J s N, e - A =

-,
W

., b
S W,
S Ldat oA Pl

7 GE CousTy O
6 S AraiL 14, 718 3

D e S

(Signdture of Notary)

| the undersigned. certify under penally of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest, pursiiant to Section 4875 of the
Califorrii Revenue and Taxation Code, the fuill amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A
CLAIM ON HiS OWN, WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

_ Robert Weekes, President, Wealth Trackers Inc.

(Signature of Agent) {Name Printed)
5270 W 64th St.
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 188,
COUNTY OF __Los Angeles } inglewood, CA 90302 .
(City:State/Zip)
Cn . before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, porsonally
appeared ,» who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s} is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he’‘she/they executed the same in
hisiher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hertheir sigrature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or ihe entily upon behalf of
wvhich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and cfficial seal.

\Bignaturs of Notary)



CLAIM WITHDRAWAL

The undersigned party(ies) of interest, Robert Weeks., hereby withdraw my claim to the excess proceeds that are the
result of property(ies) sold on 8/15/2013 at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax defaulted
property, described as follows: Riverside County Assessor’s Parcel Number(s): 446251047-7. 1 am withdrawing
my claim filed on behalf of James R. Tielens. My claim filed on behalf of Jasor Tielens shall not be affected by this
claim withdrawal.

Therefore, the undersigned does hereby authorize and instruct the Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector to
return to Robert Weeks. the full and complete claim package that we are now requesting to be withdrawn.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this_ 30 day of Detgrbor ,201 5 at Inglewood, California.

By: Wﬂ/ﬁ/ -

Robert Weeks
5270 W. 642 St.
Inglewood, CA 90302

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of C‘%}Lf‘ fonni A )
County of LJ!?S ﬁ'&U‘?&’. lre )
on / ,Z./ 0 / 2015 before m& S M F\?D%‘ﬁwo Leraxy ‘F%&personaﬂy appeared

" (Date) (here insert name and titie of the/officer)

Aol {U se s » who proved to me on the
basid of satisfactory evidence to be the person¢s) whose namegs) isfeve subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/shedhey executed the same in his/berdheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/lerftiretr
signature(sfon the instrument the personfs), or the entity upon behalf of which the persomésy acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct.

3 tL RDBE:?&"
Commission # 212
Notary Publc - ColTRrTa ¢
. . Coul 2
Lot A g 15,201

GD Number: 18780-188229
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] . APR q 0 2009
JAMES T. YBARRONDO, ESQ. (Bar No:  58706)
N SASY MORTON PLACE, SUITE | |
, 1
HEMET, CALIFORNIA 92543 F I] L E
551 25666 ST ™A
JJUN 02 2009

ATTORNEYS FOR:1 Executor

K. Gutknecht 4%

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Estate of CASE NO. HEPQOO663 \/

)

)
MAURICE A. TIELENS, ) JUDGMENT ON WAIVER

) OF ACCOUNTING, ALLOWING
Decedent. ) STATUTORY FEES AND FOR
)
=)

FINAL DISTRIBUTION

© JaAMES D. TIELENS, as Executor of the Will of MAURICE A.
TIELENS, deceased, having heretofore filed his waiver of account
and petition for final distribution, and the petition Deing
regularly scheduled for hearing on __L_f_[_z;___._, 2009, the Court
finds:

pue notice of the hearing of the petition has Dbeen
regularly given as required by law.

All the allegations of the petition are true.

MAURICE A. TIELENS died testate on December 2, /2006, in
the City of Hemet, County of Riverside, State of California, being
at the time of his death a resident thereof.

- on February 6, 2007, JAMES D. TIELENS was appointed
gxecutor of the decedent's Willl. He qualified as the Executor on

that date, and ever gince has been and now ig the Executor of the

Judgment/ Waiver i

e one MO

Public Reoufd.

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318990

Page 2 of 6



1|l decedent's Will.

2 The time for filing or presenting claims has expired and

3{ the estate now is in a c¢ondition to be closed.

4 "All debts of the decedent and of the estate and all

5| expenses of administration thereof, except closing expenses and

6 attorneys' fees, have been paid.

7 All personal property taxes due and payable by this

8| estate have been paid.

9 No federal estate tax return has been made or filed for
10| this estate for the reason that the estate was not sufficient to
11| require such a return, and no federal estate tax is due,

12 No California state or federal income taxes are due or
13 || payable by this estate.

14 The estimated expenses of closing this estate, including
15| the reserve for payment of any tax deficiency which may be assessed
16|| against the estate, are $1,000.00, and the Executor should be
17! authorized to withhold that sum’from distribution.

18 The Executor should be directed to pay to his attorneys,
19 LJ;Lw OFFICES OF JAMES T. YBRRRONDO. the sum hereafter gpecified as
20|l their statutory fee for their services rendered in the
21| administration of this estate.

22 all the assete of the estate are the separate property of
23] the decedent. .

24 Distribution should be ordered as prayed for.

25 IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:

26 1. The administration of the estate is brought to a
27! close without the recquirement of an accounting.
2B 2. All the acts and transactions of the ExeCutor

Judgment/ Waiver 2
| Public Record — S
Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318950

Page 3of 6
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relating to the matters set forth in the petition are ratified,
confirmed, and approved.

3. The Executor is authorized and directed to retain the
sum of $1,000.00 from distribution at this time to defray closing
expenses aﬁ; as a reserve for any tax deficiency which may

hereafter he determined to be due, and any unexpended portion of

said reserve is hereby distributed as set forth in paragraph 5

below.
4. The Executor is directed to pay tq his attorneys, LAW
a le5o. .
OFFICES OF JAMES T. YBARRONDO, the sum of 7 5 as their

gtatutory fees for their services rendered in the aé;inistration of
this estate.

5. The estate in the possession of the Executor
remaining for distribution, after the payments and withholding
herein ordered in paragraphs 3 and 4 above, consists of cash and
other assets and is distributed as follows:

IQAQ&EEQ_E*_IIELEH§=

cassini Promissory Note $ 30,277.04
secured by property located at:
31912 Highway 74, Hemet

ome and Real Froperty located at:
A 566 East Johnston Avenue
Hemet, CA 92543
Legally described as:
Lot 3 in Block 195 if the Lands of the
- Hemet Land Company, a3 shown by Map on
file in Book 1 Page 14 of Maps, Riverside
County Records: Excepting therefrom the
Westerly 208.7 feet of the North half of
said Lot 3; also excepting therefrom that
portion of said Lot 3 described as
follows: Beginning at the Southwest
corner; thence North on the West line of
gaid Lot 3, 310 feet to the Northwest
corner of the South half of gsaid Lot 3;
thence East on the North line of the Scuth
half of Lot 3, 2313 feet; thence South,
parallel with the West line of Lot 3, 97

Judgment/ Waiver 3

Public Record

Qrder: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318950

Page 4 of 6
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feet; thence West, parallel with the South
line of Lot 3, &6 feet; thence BSouth,
parallel with the West line of Lot 3, 233
feet to the South line of Lot 3; thence
wWest, on the Scuth line of Lot 3, 167 feet
to the point of beginning; Also excepting
therefrom an undivided one-half interest
in all oil, gas, petroleum, naptha and
cther hydrocarbon substances and minerals
in, upon or beneath the property herein
described, together with right of entry
and all other rights appurtenant thereto
and rights of way and easements necessary
to develop and remove same; also excepting
therefrom any portion thereof included on
Buena Vista Street and Johnston Avenue.

290,000.00
Household furniture and furnishings 2,000.00"
1987 Chevrolet Suburban

VINB1GKERI 6KXHF514591 2,450.00 7

1390 Chevrolet ;
VIN#2GCHCION7L1200148 3,175.00

1989 Chevrolet Suburbkan -
VIN# LGNGR26NIKF185255 3,000.00

rd
Ccash Residue —— 104,56
$331,006.60
6. Any other property of the estate not now known or
discovered which may beldng to the estate, or in which the decedent
or the estate may have any interest, shall be distributed as set

forth above in paragrapﬁ'}jnz- i

DATED: {, / ;_[oj‘

OF THE SUPERIQOR COURT
Commisnicne

Judgment/ waiver 4

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318990 Page 5 of 6



This must be in red to be a
“CERTIFIED COPY™
Each document 10 which this certificate is attached

Is certified to be a full, trve and correct copy of the
original on file and «f record in my cffice.

Suparior Court of Callfernia

Ceniflcatlon'musr'bo in ;-ed tobes
"CERTIFIED COPY"

I - - Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318990 Page 6 of 6
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CONTINGENCY AGREEMENT

This Agreement Is made by and between James R. Tielens
(hereafter referred to as CLIENT) and Wealth Trackers, Inc.
(hereafter referred to as COMPANY),

1. RECITALS: This agreement Is made with reference to the following facts and
circumstances.

a) COMPANY is in the business of processing claims for unclaimed funds it has located.

b) CLIENT is eligibie to claim funds of approximately $48,000

2. PERFORMANCE:

a) COMPANY will pay all costs and perform all reasonable duties necessary to obtain the
funds for CLIENT.

b) COMPANY agrees to provide all forms and documents required to process the claim.
CLIENT agrees to provide additional documentation as necessary when available.

c) CLIENT authorizes COMPANY to act as their exclusive agent to process the claim and
disburse funds to CLIENT in a timely manner (within _30 days after receipt of funds).

d) COMPANY agrees to mail CLIENT copies of all documents upon receipt,

e) Both parties agree to cooperate fully with all reasonable requests from the other in
performance of this Agreement,

3. COMPENSATION:

a) CLIENT and COMPANY agree that this Agreement is contingent upon CLIENT actually
recelving CLIENT'S share of the funds. In the event the claim is not paid out, all
parties are released of their duties and obligations under this Agreement and CLIENT
will have no obligation whatsoever to compensate COMPANY. CLIENT is aware of
their right to file a claim on their own without assistance provided by COMPANY,
CLIENT agrees that contingency fee listed below Is reasonable.

b} CLIENT and COMPANY agree to a _40 % contingency fee. CLIENT will not pay
COMPANY any fee on any amount that is not due to CLIENT or that must be shared
or paid out to ancther party.

c) CLIENT is not required to pay any of COMPANY's expenses. All expenses will be paid
by COMPANY and will come out of COMPANY's fee.

d) For clarification, COMPANY is ONLY entitled to 40 % of the funds that are actually
collected and CLIENT is entitled to _60 % of funds collected.

4. MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS:

a) Counterparts and _Facsimile Transmission - This Agreement may be signed in

Contingency Agreement Page 1 9/26/2013




counterparts. A signed copy received by fax or email shall be deemed an orlginal.

b) Governing Law, Venue, and Relief - This Agreement shall be governed under the
laws of the State of _California . In the event a dispute arises by either party, the

venue shall be in __Los Angeles _ County, _California . The prevailing party shali be
entitled to reasonable attorney’s fees and other relief awarded by the Court.

c) Binding - This Agreement is binding upon all heirs, successors in interest, and
assigns,

,,  Dated this _26th day of September » 20 13 .
"‘i‘:i‘{ﬂ‘ r&;ﬁ' ’,:»-‘/

Authotized Signature for Company
Wealth Trackers, Inc.

5270 W 64 st

Inglewood, CA 90302
520-440-8296

Dated this =2& _ day of Se gfemégc, 20 43,
James R Telens 0.2 - (/55“ o563

Print Clieng -me(-\_ Phone
~ 7
C@k—éfg'nature Fax b _
| /220 S0 /57 of et

Print Client’'s Name Address
- )
bas 1egas /’/f/ et70/4
Client’s Signature City / State Zip

on_2 < L 278w afe Zor?, before me, €Aty 5 Cvi TR Mury.r Joi %, personally
appeared el 68 A 77 Bl zasS , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(#) whose name(s) Is/ape subscribed to the_ within instrument and
acknowledged to me tha ‘hefs’ué/thg? executed the same m(l hisjher/their authorized
capacity(igs), and that b Q\_i;ﬂi&’r/f?ﬂr sighature(s} on the Instrum

entity upon behalf of whichthe’pe

the person(g), or the
o.n(;) acted, executed the instrument.

fngohg-paFag-Fa-phJE-tum-and-coupect@ :

WITNESS)n hand and official sgal.

-

>
(Sigh of I\?Bi:'a'?pj ‘
/

GARY . GUBITZ
Notary Public
State of Nevada
Appt. No. 11-5706-1
My Appt. Expires Sep, 22, 2015

Contingency Agreement Page 2 9/26/2013




CONTINGENCY AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made by and between —_ __James R, Tialens L ;

(hereafter referred to as CLIENT) and Wealth Trackers, Inc,
(hereafter referred to as COMPANY).

’

1. RECITALS: This agreement is made with reference to the following facts and
circumstances.

a) COMPANY is in the business of processing claims for unclaimed funds it has located,
b) CLIENT is eligibte to claim funds of approximately $24,000 .
2. PERFCRMANCE:

a) COMPANY will pay all costs and perform all reasonable duties necessary to obtain the
funds for CLIENT.

b} COMPANY agrees to provide ali forms and documents required to process the claim.
CLIENT agrees to provide additionat documentation as necessary when avaitable.

€) CLIENT authorizes COMPANY to act as their exclusive agent to process the claim and
disburse funds to CLIENT in a timely manner (within 30 days after receipt of funids),

d) COMPANY agrees to mail CLIENT copies of all documents upon receipt.

e) Both parties agree to cooperate fuliy with all reasonahle requests from the other in
performance of this Agreement.

3. CCMPEMEATION:

a) CLIENT and COMPANY agree that this Agreement is contingent upon CLIENT daciually
receiving CLIENT'S share of the funds. In the event the claim is not paid out, all
parties are released of their duties and obligations under this Agreement and CLIENT
will have no obligation whatsvever to compensate COMPANY. CLIENT js aware of
their right to file a claim on their own without assistance provided by COMPANY.
CLIENT agrees that contingency fee listed below is reasonable,

b} CLIENT and COMPANY agree to a _30_% contingency fee. CLIENT will not pay
COMPANY any fee on any amount that is not due to CLIENT o- that must be shared
or paid out to another party,

¢) CLIENT is not required to pay any of COMPANY's expenses. All expenses will be paid
by COMPANY and will come out of COMPANY's fee.

d) For clerification, COMPANY is ONLY entitled to _30 % of the funds that are actually
collected and CLIENT is entitled to _70 % of funds collected.

4. MISCELLANECUS FROVISIONS:

a) Countarparts and Facsimile Transmission - This Agreement may be signed in

Contingency Agreement Page 1 10/4/2014



counterparts. A signed copy received by fax or ernail shall be deemed an original,

b) Governing Law, Venue, and Reiief - This Agreement shall be governed under the
laws of the State of _Califorpia_. In the event a dispute arises by wither party, the

venue shall be in ___Los Angeles County, _California . The prevailing party shall be
entitled to reasonable attorney’s fees and other relief awarded by the Court.

¢) Binding - This Agreement is binding upon all heirs, successors in interest, and
assigns,

Dated this _4th_day of ___ October .20 1

Authorized Signature for Company
Wealth Trackers, Inc.

5270 W 64" st

Inglewood, CA 90302
520-440-8296

e o S e £
Dated this _ ¢ dayof -2 { #exet" 2" " 20 0 /7,
F o e s 0 fie e 2 i;/"_*a."! I AT & 7 i
Print Clignt’s- Name . ..com Phone
P f o= 4
e ‘.-;. \.-':/-. s - =
~Client’s"Signature Fax
Y €™ 43 £, _ i
- L2900 Goacd St
Print Client’s Name Address
: ‘ a i 5%y 2
- ) L Henet A ausuy
Client’s Signature City State Zip
St o e B Ka-ﬁk! & CAg el
S ¥}
1y i ‘?: ps. | uz LNy I e
On i X % ¥ . , before me, Jeididinr oo MLENE G SEN YUY narsonally

appeared _ L wolwrEes  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person{g) whose name(g)dS/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in”his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that byis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person{s) acted, executed the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

e (S
F il L th 7
(Sign’éture of Notary)

WITNEFS my hand and official seal.
L. 4 :

Contingency Agreement Page 2 10/4/2014



POWER OF ATTORNEY

(Lirmited)
I, :Sa\w/\.e% Q { ‘e (e S ; hereby appoint
Robert Weekes, President, Wealth Trackers Inc. as my true and lawful

attorney and in my name and stead, and for my use and benefit to collect and

process unclaimed funds held for me by Riverside County _ or other jurisdictions
if applicable.

Giving and granting unto my said attorney in fact full authority and power to
do and perform any and all other acts necessary or incident to the execution of the

powers authorized hereby, as fully to all intents and purposes as the Grantor might
or could do If personally present.

This Power of Attorney will cease six (6) months from date hereof.

Dated this __26th__ day of September ,20_13 .

e 26 -7-/5
ﬁgﬁﬂdﬁ’ames R. Tielens  (Principal) ) Date

%3l i{%a I~

Signed, Robert W’eekes (Attorney-In-Fact) Date
OZAN X
State of ~Cal i )
< ARl 4 ¢ S5,
County of < nersicer )

Oon &.6G _ﬁ’ LTEmAEr 207 before me, 4!’»/ S c,_.; 24 e nﬁ’-”#&(‘i’/&ib/{,
personally appeared S dewe s £, 77/, Lrw S , Who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(¢ whose name(g) is/ame
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shg/t

executed the same in his/hgt/their authorized capacity(ig€), and that by his/hef/their

signaturegb') on the instrument the persongs'), or the edtity upon behalf of which the
person(g) acted, executed the instrument.

I-eertify UNterRENALTY-O
the-forgetng paragraph-is-trus-and-cerrect.. @

z-State—of -Califarnia that

2

WITNEZS my hand and official seal. P P GARY 5. CUBITZ
= .;-if&-__, z Notary Public
(Signature of i‘*ﬂjtw g LGB My Appt. Expires Sep. 22, 2015




POWER OF ATTORNEY
(Limited)

'A"!AV"-;. . S W, i‘) e % P ’:,“:_;. -
L . Sod SVES pe - Mg ..—.—. hereby appoint
.. Robert Weekes, President, Wealth Trackers Inc, as my true and lawful

attorney and in my name and stead, and for my use and benefit to collect and
process unclaimed funds held for me by _ _Riverside County _ _ or other jurisdictions
it applicable,

Giving and granting unto my said attorney in fact full authority and power Lo
du and perform any and all other acts necessary or incldent to the execution of the
powers authorized hereby, as fully to all intents and purposes as the Grantor might
or could do if personally present.

This Power of Altorney will cease twelve (12) months from date hereof.

Dated this _ 4th _dayof ..Octoher 2014,

:J:
y _4“' et " & -~
Sighed, James R, Tielens  (Prncipal) " oate T
éiEﬁed, Rober{Weeke?(hitc?ﬁé?!:?—?a&) Date o
Stateof  _ _ Califgrnia __ )
Fldt y oss.

County of ____ :Riverside =7 ::/3 .

N ded LIS S i: -."-.-f-, ; -F:j.,f-:f.’ 4-‘;‘, =~ f"? i.i
On \AdULr M €Ll before me, HFA(ir. L. Sa Ay Ll e

personally appeared _ ja S 7

Tielesis —- Who proved tc me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(_::‘) whose name(£) (js/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that { he/she/they
execuzed the same inghis/her/their avthorized capacity(ies), and that byj_'hi%/her/their
signature(s} on the instrument the person(g}, or the entity upon behalf 6f which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that
the forgoing paragraph is true and corroct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. i
| 9, 4 0

/ !_"; if‘,’, “', 5{_% f /L‘"f {_,.«» iﬂ{ i
P e e DRAHGE CounTy O
(Signature of Notary) IO h,tg_gl_ig:_, Azt 1, 2015 ;‘



i S

James R, Ticlens

ES123 Biookhurst St Apt. 186
Wostminster. CA 92083
Phone: 951-218-7042

Oxtober 4. 2014

OMfice of the Treasurer-Tax Collector
Riverside County. Calitornig

P.O. Box 120058

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

To Waom It May Cupcern:

e

[ i R R O X T
o - R ‘_1 . . S
Ioovmirs B0 YU horebyievohe iy assigniment. agent authorization. Power of Auorney,

cullection agreement. and all other documents assoviaied with Global Discoveries, 1td. for nn excess
proceeds claim from county public suction dated Acgast 15, 2613 ( Assessment Ne, 446251047-7 liem
1270 T have slready named Wealth Trackers, Ine. ax my agem for collection of excess procecds as of
Septeniher of last year. and was anaware that Global Discoveries was o differeni company [ was misfed
into signing pepetwork with them when Iwas alteady nader contract with Wealth Trackers.

Iwish o teiminate my airangenient with Global Diseoveries and proceed with my ariginal agent
Wealth Trackers nader the care of Dana Sack. Artemey At Law, Please cominue your correspondence
with him and him only.

e — .~

= T " . - —
Sincorety; ¥ © s
e - . #" \ -
, = = S e ——
- T i i T s s s v —
- Ty,

James Kobert Tielens

Stateof ___ _ California_ )
ik ¥ : 55,

County of ____ -Reversde~ (o€

- ] o

F T ag B LAREINE ! :"} i

H
3 L3 i.

On LD _ , before me, LXLC :L' AN personally
appeared L/t S ol efains L who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(g) whose name(s) f8fare subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me thatzhé/she/they exacuted the same in¢His/her/their authorized capacity (s3],
and that by fisfher/their signaturefs) on the instrument the ‘person(s), or the entity upon behalf
of which the person(s] acted, executed the instrument.

R

4 1y

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing
paragraph is true and correct,

- . . Nl el il Sl i sl e
WITNESS sy hand and officjal seal. I SR REDECCA L. RUBEN »
I e S A 04 COMM, # 1920090 &
/ f b f 1 /:.f// . Bt HATARY FEBLIC » CALIFORNIA 2
S - FUUATY | GEANGE COUNTY Q
. & BN CoMN, EYPILES APRR 10, 2018 3
(Signature of Notary) Lo SO XIS ML AL 2B



AFFIDAVIT UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE SECTION 13101

The undersigned state(s) as follows:
James Dean Tielers (name of decadent) died on

May 26, 2013 , inthe County of __ Riverside . State of California and:

1 At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified
copy of decedent's death certificate

2. Either of the following, as appropnate:

a) No proceeding is new being or has been conducted in California for administiation of the
decedent’s estate.

b) The decedent s perscnal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or
delvery to the affiant or declarant of the property described in the affidavit or declaration

3. The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personal property in Caiifoernia; excluding
the property described in the California Probate Code §13050, does not exceed $150.000.

4. J Anlinventory and Appraisement of the real property in the decedent's estate is attached, or
W There is no real property in the astate.

§. A description of the property that is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under
the provisions of California Probate Code § 13100 (affach additional sheels if necessary)

Riverside Coun_ty Excess proceeds TC 197 ltem 127 (APN 448251047-7)

6. The successor(s) of the decedent as defined in Piobate Code §13006, is/are
Jason Dean Twelens and James Roben Tielens (sons)

7. W The undersigned Is/are successor(s) of the decsdent to the decedent's interest in the
described property, or

O The undersigred isfare authorized under California Probate Code §13054 to act or: behalf of the
successor(s) of the decedent with respect to the decedent's interest in the described property

8. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property.
8. The undersigned requests that the described property be paid. delivered or transferred to the undersigned.

lwe declare under penalty of penury under the laws of the State of Cahfornia that the foregeing is true and
correct (aftach additional sheels If necessary).

Date Printed name
.18 [=2615 Rasar O hetens

/)
Z-20-20lS  Sames R Weleny/

1. Aftach a cerfifiad copy of death certificale and if there 1s real properly in the decedént s estale attach a
completsd Inventory and Appraisement (Probate Form DE-160, DE-161).

2. Have this affidavit nolarized.

PRODS AFFIDAVIT UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE GODE § 13101 Rev. W12
{Cptlonal Form)

Please See Attached
California Notarial
Certificate




HAWAII ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
H.R.S 502-41(6)

State of Hawail

s 53,
County of ‘HQWGH
On th.s‘_ﬂ) day ofTU\ \J 2015, inthe &VO\ Circult Court, State of Hawall,
Day Mdnth Year Name of Cirouit
before me personally appeared jm*ﬂt& /R . T\ elen S () {=nd.

Name of Signer 1

L

() to me personally known or proved

Name of Signer 2 (if any)
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose namels)
isfare subscribed to this instrument, who, being by me duly sworn or affirmed, did say

that such person(s) executed the foregoing instrument identified or described as

ASdavit Undey Cali€ainia Yroboate as the free act and deed of such person(s),
Type of Document

and i applicable, in the capacity shown having been duly authorized to execute such instrument

in such capacity. The foregoing instrument is dated \)\ﬂdﬂ'\'ﬁd and
Date of Document

contained ‘ pages at the time of this acknowledgment/certification

No. of Pages ~
SONEE My Ashize Marila
\ \\\‘ 44’ ’, !
S Ko Printed Name of Notary Public
5 NOTARY " 2
s | PuBle b o: Notary Public — STATE OF HAWAII
> GComm. No ey
",, ,?f‘j“"?f’ o My commission expires \O l/Z 20'6
,’I 475 OF \‘\P}“ \‘\ l

i

Place Notary Seal or Stamp Above

R OEN R NN

@2015 National Notary Association + www.NafionalNotary.org 1 800 us NOTAHY (1 -BOU 876-6827) ltem #5921




ACKNOWLEDGMERNT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfuiness, accuracy, or
validity of that document. i

State of Califopia
sl

County of ___JALVEY )

On%\;kbd “’(th( 201')/ before me, MICQ‘YDQ\ r\ﬁ'SQDl/l &ﬂ”‘-ﬂ!‘oﬂ- -ﬁ

(insert n8me and title of the offlcer)

personally appeared __{ B&SDV\ Fb‘e G ﬂ 2 l‘Plﬁ S .
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/herftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is frug and correct.

55Ty, [AICHAEL JOSEPH BRUNDIGE I
& LB COMM, #2107351 =
AR Notary Public - Cafifornia 3

WITNESS my han /ﬁnd official seal. =
. o B s
Fay p) ivarsida Count
‘ -7
. Signature ¢ £l ~7]"  (Seal)
L/

My Coinm,
7




wwwglobaldizecveries.com

GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD J

Ph: 209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 | Info@gd-ltd.com 1120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354

CLAIM SUMMARY
Date: September 29, 2014
To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number:  446251047-7

Last Assessee: TIELENS JAMES D
Sale Date: 8/15/2013

TC: TC 197

Item Number: 317 127

Deadline: 10/2/2014

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Explanation of Events
2. Judgment on Waiver of Accounting for the Estate of Maurice A. Tielens granting above property
100% interest to James D. Tielens as Document Number: 2009-0318990, Recorded in Riverside

County on 06/23/2009.
3. Certificate of Death for James D. Tielens {Certified Copy of DC in the claim package for James
R. Tielens).

4. Probate Affidavit for the Estate of James D. Tielens signed by Two Heirs/Successors; James R.

Tielens and Jason Tielens._(Original in the claim package for James R. Tielens).

Certified Certificate of Birth for Jason Tielens

Original Notice of Action referencing the 566 E. Johnston Ave Hemet, CA 92543 address; which is

one and the same address as the above referenced parcel.

7. Declaration of one and The Same Person

8. Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by Jason Tielens, as heir to the Estate of
James D. Tielens

9. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries

10. Photo ID for Assignor: Jason Tielens

o n

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

e One warrant in the amount of $23,975.48 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess proceeds made
payable to Global Discoveries Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, CA 95353-1748.
Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Managing Member, at (209) 593-3913,
or e-mail to jed@gd-1td.com.

The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and
approval of the attached claim(s).

Certified Tracking Number: 7014-0510-0001-4046-2250

GD Number: 18780-185987



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

ta

T;) expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety
and documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax
Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Cede), I, the

undersigned, do hereby assign to Global Discoveries Ltd. my right to
apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled from

the sale of assessment number 446251047-7, Tax Sale Number TC 1%7, Item 317 sold at
public auction on 8/15/2013 . T understand that the total of excess proceeds

available for refund is $ 47,95C.97+/- , and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM

FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TG THE ASSIGNEE. I certify
under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of this right I am assigning.

Jason Tielens, as heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens

@gnature of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Date) . (Name Printed)
x ID/SS# _ 40854 Gibbel Road NS Uy ey
{Address)
Hemet, CA 92544 Zc\.lclo (o ek S5
(City/State/Zip)

o or o éﬁr Qiorsido, Q-2 \b-0 4y D

(Area Code/Telephone Number)

Cn q /9’;/ ! L/l , before me 2-3”, JL/M Wéﬁ”) VJO‘IWM f’%bl%

& |
perscnally appeared - ) - !EﬁQ]ﬂ ] | g I E{)j Who proved to me'on
basis of satisfactory evidence tg be the person({s) whose name(ls) are subscri to within instrument and acknowledged to me that

@‘ hefthey executed the same in @-ne#t-hmr-authonzed capacity(tes), and that b eritheair signaturegé) on the instrument the person(f)‘
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(f) acted, executed the instrument. '
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Catlifornia that the foregoing paragra.;;h |5,Lr£e and coirgcku“ P
h g, REGINA M. ANDERSON
WIT| S my ha and official L4 TER Commission # 1808593
48)'1/) Notary Public - alitornia
|gnature of Notary) (This area for offici!]l PRE My CDMT‘WE:‘I:;: ;::ct{ 3,2014%
;‘:“vv"!"l"""‘v‘ﬁw"‘*"’i""-‘-ﬂ“‘FtJ L]
I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, ali facts of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that [ have disclosed to
him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that I HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TC FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT
ASSIGNING THA IGHT, 4

S YNNG,

“Q : \\ Jed Byerly, Managing Member
@atu‘re of Assigqgke {Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS# _ . o Global Discoveries Ltd.
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFQORNIA )ss. P.0. Box 1748
COUNTY OF Stanislaus ) Modesto, CA 95353-1748
(City/State/Zip)
Fhone \
N 1 ~ Y\
On Q”%D —’Zo\d( , before me -

personally appeared ***Jod Byerly*** proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s} whose name{s} isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his fherfthelr authorized capacityfies}, and that by his fherftheir signaturefs} on the instrument the
person{s}, or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s} acted, executed the instrument.

I certifx under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

W\T ES§ my hand W
p—

YT (Signature of Notary)
117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)

-1

L REYN{EL
Cemmdapion & 290341
Hetary Pubtie - Califorsde
Staniclzus cm

Gnmm Exnlres Mar 25, 2017 9
T B T

(This area for official seal)




| CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY
To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector
Assessor’s Parcel No: 446251047-7
Tax Sale Number: TC 197

Item Number: 317
Date of Sale; 8/15/2013

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $23,975.48+/— or 100% of the claimant’s
share of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

[ declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
cotrect.

N
Executed this ” 21 day of SSeOvemine0 )<k at Modesto, California.
By: u\ |
Jed Byerly, M g Member
Global Discov td. Tax ID#
P.O. Box 1748

Modesto, CA 95353-1748

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California )
County of ___ Stanislaus ) ; l v
On@"'ab-z.@lq before me, m } N / , personally appeared
(Date ) (here insert name title of the officer)
Jed Byerly . Who proved to

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s} whose names) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hes/their authorized
capacityesy; and that by his/ker/their signaturefs) on the instrument the person{s}; or the entity upon behalf of
which the personfs} acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

\t. \ —— (seal)
ignature of Notary Public

C Expires Mar 25, 2017 t

GD Number: 18780-188987



vrww.glohaldiscoveries.com
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GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD
Ph: 209-593-390C or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 | Info@gd-Itd.com 1120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354
December 1, 2015 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector
Attn: Jennifer Pazicni

4080 Lemon Street

4t Floor

Riverside, CA 92501

RE: Parcel #446251047-7 TC 197 ltem #3+7 / 27/

Dear Ms. Pazicni:

Global Discoveries, |-td has worked directly with the competing claimant, Robert Weeks, who
filed a claim on behalf of James R. Tielens and Jason Tielens. In an effort to save the county
time and resources Global and Mr. Weeks have come to an agreement that Mr. Weeks will
withdraw his claim on behalf of James R. Tielens and Global Discoveries, Ltd will withdraw
their claim on behalf of Jason Tielens.

In light of the above, Global Discoveries, Ltd will now have a claim in place for James R.
Tielens and Robert Weeks will have a claim in place for Jason Tielens. Enclosed you will find
Global Discoveries, Ltd withdrawal of our claim on behalf of Jason Tielens and a withdrawal
from Robert Weeks’ ¢claim on behalf of James R. Tielens.

We would iike to take this time to thank you in advance for your assistance with this matter. if
there is anything further that you may need, please contact me at (209) 593-3917 or (800) 710-
1703.

Sincerely,

L. Elmer
anager of Process and Development

Cc: Client File

Mr. Robert Weeks




CLAIM WITHDRAWAL

The undersigned party(ies) of interest, Global Discoveries Ltd., hereby withdraw my claim to the excess proceeds
that are the result of property(ies) sold on 8/15/2013 at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax
defaulted property, described as follows: Riverside County Assessor’s Parccl Number(s): 446251047-7. Global is
withdrawing our claim filed on behalf of Jason. Tielens. Our claim filed on behalf of James R. Tielens shall not be
affected by this claim withdrawal.

Therefore, the undersigned does hereby authorize and instruct the Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector to
return to Global Discoveries Ltd. the full and complete claim package that we are now requesting to be withdrawn.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

<O\
Executed this <> day Of/&gﬂq._, 20\ g at Modesto, California.

) AT

Managing Metber
Global DisCoveries Lid. Tax ID #
P.O. Box 1748

Modesto, CA 95353-1748

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of (‘_‘g\\*a‘m O )
County of M\&\GM ) -

on_Oc 0820k, betore e, M@m‘m&%@&&w sppearcd
-(Date) here insert namb and title of the offider)

e\ oA , who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(sy whdse name is/at%a’ subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(i;sj’, and that by his/hgt/their

signature(g) on the instrument the person?f, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(ﬁs)’ acted, executed the
instrumert.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct.

y hand and official seal.

i ———(eca) \ ELLE REYNOSA ¥
P Notary Fublie AR Commission # 2012841 A
Notary Public - Californiz _ ~ 5o
" Stanigtaus County
My Comm Fu- :

MICHELLE REYNOSA
Commissicn # 2012841

‘Stanisiaus County
Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2017

GD Number: 18780-188987



Explanation of Events
For Property: 566 JOHNSTON AVE E HEMET, CA 92543
(446251047-7)

» James D. Tielens was the record owner of the above property Per
Judgment on Waiver for the Estate of Maurice A. Tielens Recorded
on June 23, 2009.

> James D. Tielens died on May 26, 2013. He died with No Surviving
Spouse, No Last Will and Testament nor was his Estate ever
probated in the State of California.

» James D. Tielens left two biological children; James Robert Tielens
and Jason Dean Tielens.

****Therefore, due to the above James Robert Tielens and
Jason Dean Tielens are both entitled to collect 50% and/or
$23,975.48+- of the excess proceeds available for the
above referenced property. ****
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0
My gk
—
1|l JAMES T. YBARRONDO, ESQ. (Bar No: 58706) s
ATTORNEY AT LAW
21 901 EAST MORTON PLACE, SUITE 1 ot
, HEMET, CALIFORNIA 92543 = 0 L E D %
951) 925-6666 SUR
©s1) T O A Ry ORNIA "
4

‘JUN 02 2009
K. Gutknecht ¥

5] ATTORNEYS FOR: Executor

6

7 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
B IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

9

10

11|l Bstate of CASE NO. HEPOCO6E3

)
)
12 MAURICE A. TIELENS, } JUDGMENT ON WAIVER
)] OF ACCOUNTING, ALLOWING
13 Decedent. } STATUTORY FEEE AND FOR
} FINAL DISTRIBUTION
14 )
15 JAMES D. TIELENS, as Executor of the Will of MAURICE A.

16| TIELENS, deceasad, having heretofore filed his waiver of account

17| and petition for <£final distribution, &nd the petition being

18| regularly scheduled for hearing on _____LP_-Ji____, 2009, the Court
19| finds:

20| Due notice of the hearing of the petition has been
21 regularly given as required by law.

22 a1l the allegations of the petition are true.

23 MAURICE A. TIELENS died testate on December 2, /_2006. in

24{ the City of Hemet, County of Riverside, State of California, being
250 at the time of his death & resident thereof.

26 On February 6, 2007, JAMES D. TIELENS was appointed
27! Executor of the decedent's Wi’ll. He qualified as the Executor on

28|l =hat date, and ever since has been and now is the Executor of the

-‘-T\:::\ (/ Judgment/ Waiver !
L Public Record
Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00318990 l

Page 2 of 6 Created By: nmasellis Printed: 4/30/2013 10:38:31 AM PST



decedent's Will.

2 The time for filing or presenting claims has expired and

3 the estate now iE in a condition to be closed.

4 All debts of the decedent and of the estate and all

51 expenses of administration thereof, except closing expenses and

6| attorneys' fees, have been paid.

7 All personal property taxes due and payable by this

8|l estate have been paid.

9 No federal estate tax return has been made or filed for
10|l this estate for the reason that the estate was not sufficient to
11} require such a return, and no federal estate tax is due.

12 No California state or federal income taxes are due or
13 | payable by this estate.
14 The estimated expenses of closing this estate, including
15| the reserve for payment of any tax deficiency which may be assessed
16| against the estate, are $1,000.00, and the  Executor should be
17| authorized to withhold that sumﬂfrom distributiom.
18 The Executor should be directed te pay to his attorneys,
19/ LAW OPFICES OF JAMES T. YBARRONDO, the sum hereafter specified as
20!l their statutory fee for their services rendered in the
21| administration of this estate.
22 All the assets of the estate are the separate property of
221 the decedent. ’
24 Distribution should be ordered as prayed for.
25 IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:
26 1. The administration of the estate is brought to a
27|l clese without the requirement of an accounting.
28 2, All the acts and transactions of the Executor
Judgment/ Waiver 2
l Public Record_ - - i

Order: Non-Order Search Dac: RV:2009 00318990
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10
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13
14
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18
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22
23
24
25
26
27
2B

relating to the matters set forth in the petition are ratified,
confirmed, and approved.

3. The Executor is authorized and directed to retain the
sum of $1,000.00 from distribution at this time to defray closing
expenses ang as & reserve for any tax deficiency which may
hereafter be determined to be due, and any unexpended portion of
said reserve is hereby distributed as set forth in paragraph 5

below.

4. The Executor is directed to pay tq his attorneys, LAW
. %o %

v - as their

OFFICES OF JAMES T. YBARRONDO, the sum of
statutory fees for their services rendered in the aé;inistratioh of
this estate.

5. The estate in the possession of the Executor
remaining for distribution, after the payments and withholding
herein ordered in Paragraphs 3 and 4 above, consists of cash and
other assets and is distributed as follows:

O JAMES D. TIELENS:

Cassini Promissory Note $ 30,277.04
Secured by property iocated at:
31B12 Highway 74, Hemet

Home and Real Property located at:

566 East Johnston Avenue

Hemetz, CA 92543
Legally described as:
Lot 3 in Hlock 195 if the Lands of the
Hemet Land Company, as shown by Map on
file in Book 1 Page 14 of Maps, Riverside
County Records: Excepting therefrom the
Westerly 208.7 feet of the North half of
gaid Lot 3; also excepting therefirom that
portion of saidéd Lot 3 described  as
follows: Beginning at the Southwest
corner; thence North on the West line af
gaid Lot 3, 330 feet to the Northwest
corner of the South half of said Lot 3;
thence East on the North line of the South
half of Lot 3, 233 feet; thence Scuth,
parallel with the West line of Lot 3, 97

Judgment/ Waiver 3

FPublic Record
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[

feet; thence West, parallel with the South
line of Lot 3, &6 feet; thence South,
2 parallel with the West line of Lot 3, 233
feet to the South line of Lot 3; thence

2 West, on the South line of Lot 3, 157 feet

to the point of beginning; Alsc excepting

4 therefrom an undivided one-half interest

in all oil, gas, petrocleum, naptha and

5 other hydrocarbon substances and minerals

in, upon or beneath the property herein

6 described, together with right of entry

and all other rights appurtenant thereto

7 and rights of way and easements necessary

to develop and remove same; also excepiing

B therefrom any portion thereof included on

Buena Vista Street and Johmston Avenue.

9 290,000.00
10| Household furmiture and furnishings 2,000,000~
11|l 1987 Chevrolet Suburban

VIN#1GKER]16KXHF51459] 2,450.00 -
12
13| 1990 Chevrolet .
VIN§2GCHC39N7L1200148 3,175.00
14
15 1989 Chevrolet Suburban -
VIN# IGNGR26NIKF185255 3.060.00
16 -
17{ cash Residue . . 10&.56
$331,006.60
iB
18 6. Any other property of the estate not now known or

20| discovered which may beléng to the estate, or in which the decedent
21| or the estate may have any interest, shall be distributed as set

22 forth above in paragrapﬁ|3.x:-

23 DATED: b/L&? o

24
25 A v
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

26 Commsaione =

27

28

Judgment/ Waiver 4
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RI-PRO12

AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

1.

2.

8.
2]

James D. Tielens died on 05/26/2013 in the County of Riverside, State of California;

At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified copy
of the decedent’s death certificate;

No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in the State of California for administration of the
decedent’s estate; '

The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding
the property described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed $150,000.00;

The following property is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of
California Probate Code Section 13100 (piease describe the property in below space}):

The excess proceeds [as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4675, et
seq] in the approximate amount of approximately $47,850.97 +-, generated from Assessor's
Parcel Number(s) 446251047-7, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-
defaulted property held on 8/15/2013.

The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in California Probate Code Section 130086, is/are:

James R. Tielens
Jason Tielens

The undersigned (please check which box(s) applies):

ﬁl Is successor(s) of the decedent to the decedent’s interest in the described property. or

[ Is authorized under California Probate Code Section 13051 to act on behalf of the successor(s) of
the decedent with respect to the decedent’s interest in the described property;

No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property;

The undersigned request that the described property be paid, delivered or transferred to the undersigned.

I/We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and

correct. ”

- . b d L o _ : ! T

A2 SaSew, Neens s T
(DATE) cl ! T s Printed Name fig dture 1* m ’______—-_____

Ly N \ "
[26fiR Sewvnes \ielens \ e
{DATE) Printed Narme N SENAtUFBE———
{DATE} Prim;ed Name signature
[DATE} Frinted Nams signatura
[DATE} Printed Name signature
{Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary)
Page 1 of2

Approved for Optional Use AFFIDAV'T FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY Probate ('.-.)dc:§ 13100 -13116

Rlversid: Superior Court riversice, coutt cagev.ocallems/ac rm: shuml
RI-PRO12 [Rer.1/1/12]



CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ef-.' : !C f i
Ld By )

o~

B Y B

County of Ly (i J;g ) .
i ; R S ¥ . e ey L{ 4 f‘,
On ﬁé 2 JE L before me, A }" A?‘lébziéﬂi’}d “M{%eﬁznaﬁpeamd
{Date) - _ (Herednéert name and title of the office
T e —-T: Ll s, , who proved to me on
(Name of Signer(s)) . )

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose name(é) {8)are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that fig/shefthey executed the same in fisther#heir authorized
ishesitheir signature(g) on the instrument the person(F), or the entity upon

capacityfies), and that by’ h
behalf of which the person‘@)’acted, executed the instrument.

State of

4
¥

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and

correct,

P" &&‘Mi"ﬂ;

Ly

1 o

n"xs-hi.u_‘l‘__ N
FeEDy,  REGINA W ANDRRaoe™"

i ¢

Commlssion # 1908593 E
g

]

WITNESS my hand and official seal. :
Notary Pypyip . Californja

Riversig
My ¢ e County

+mw-WH!ﬁW‘mi§£irfﬂg‘r 2 20?5
TR i TR

/—‘" . g . / v Fd/ﬁ) ‘lf ] B S
Signature (‘/{?ﬂ?,ﬂlg&' ;;f ; L/fﬂM { S (Seal)

Page 2 of 2

Probate Codeds 13100 -13116

AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTIOM OF PERSONAL PROPERTY ' .
‘ rivcrsidc.cnuns.c.:.gnv.l:lcalﬂ-ms,'lucallm_s.shtml

Approve for Optional Use
Riverside Superior Court
RHPRO12 [Rev.1/1/12]



CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of a{\b/ , h%é I"‘ MZL )
County of !Qi \ Q’S!dﬁ ) "/ -I -
on 09 /2 (201 before me,?(bm é/ﬂré,/ / [&/V}L{ﬂfé MO‘L(Z{V Ig AN

erscnally appeared

(Date) «—T Here ingert MAme and title of the officer) ’
N M ES P’ _ﬂﬁf TS , who proved to me on
(Name of Signer(s))

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(g¥ whose name(s) is/gre subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged io me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/ér/hefr authorized

capacity(je€), and that by his/het/their signature(g) on the instrument the person(g), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(g) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct.
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Hemet Self Sufficiency
541 N SAN JACINTO ST
HEMET, CA 92543-3107

NOTICE OF ACTION

Jason Tielens
566 E JOHNSTCN AVE
HEMET, CA 92543-7199

Asof __05/31/2012
[] Cash Aid

, the County is stopping your:

X calFresh

Here's why:
As of the 11th of this month, the County has not received
your quarterly report (QR 7) due this month.

TO STOP THIS ACTION, the County must RECEIVE your
COMPLETE report no later than the FIRST WORKING
DAY OF NEXT MONTH.

The information you give us may change or stop your
cash aid.

YOU MUST RETURN THE QR 7 IF YOU WANT TO
CONTINUE TO GET CalWORKs CASH AID.

You and your family may still continue to get Medi-Cal if
your cash aid stops and:

e you have earnings from a job, a bhusiness you started
or a pay raise.

® you have started to receive or had an increase in
child/spousal support payments.

Medi-Cal: This notice DOES NOT change or stop Medi-
Cal Benefits. If there is a change in your Medi-Cal
benefits, you will receive another notice. Keep using your
plastic Benefits |dentification Card(s).

Rules: These rules apply. You may review them at your
welfare office - Cash Aid: MPP 40-105.1, 40-181.22;
CalFresh: 63-103(n}, 63-508.6.

County of Riverside

STATE QF CALIFORNIA
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SCCIAL SERVICES

Worker Name: Christi Andre

Worker ID:

Worker Phone Number: (951) 791-3673

Notice Date: 05/12/2012

Case Name: Jason Tielens

Case Number:

Office Hours: Mon. - Thur. 7:00 AM - 5:30 PM Closed Fri.
TDD - For Hearing Impaired: {800) 852-8349

Questions? Ask your Worker.

State Hearing: If you think this action is wrong, you
can ask for a hearing. The back of this page tells
how. Your benefits may not be changed if you ask for
a hearing before this action takes place.

CalFresh Only:

You must report any new household members and their
social security numbers. If you have already reported a
new member but not their sacial security number, it must
be reported now.

If you need help in completing the quarterly report, the
County will help you to do so. Please contact the County
and ask for help.
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DECLARATION

OF ONE AND THE SAME PERSON(S)

I, Jason Tielens, as heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens, do hereby declare:

1. Iam over the age of 18 and a resident of Hemet, CA. The facts set forth herein are true of my
own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could, and
would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.

2. 1am one and the same person as Jason Dean Tielens, Jason D. Tielens and Jason Tielens.

3. 1am abiological son to James D. Tielens who is one and the same person as James Dean
Tielens and James Tielens.

4. James Tielens is also one and the same person who is noted on the referenced Judgment on
Waiver of Accounting for the Estate of Maurice A. Tielens as Document Number: 2009-
0318990, Recorded in Riverside County on 06/23/2009.

5. I assigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for Riverside County Assessors
Parcel Number __446251047-7.

Y
| declare under penalty of ierjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this J‘_J ~day of

Sk, QDY ,_CARLboDIa
q
XA(')JA’G’-"'\ W.- 2

son Tielens, as heir to the Estate of James D. Tielens

State of C&/{/l FﬂZL’) \Cb —

County of ¥\J EI? i (é‘ ¢
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
94 _-—%ay of SWl , 20 !, l‘f by
™ s Tielens ™

Name of Signer

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

persons) who appeared before m

'- I

Signature y
e of Notary Public
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Commission # 1908503 k'

Notary Publie - California 3
Riverside County ;
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